Table 9-Details of 7 Corporate announcements- price impact                                         

S.No Date Particulars of announcement Price & Volume 

1 02/04/2024 21:00 DroneAcharya Aerial Innovations Limited secures a prestigious 

work order valued at INR 4,67,11,224.00 (Rupees Four Crore 
Sixty Seven Lakh Eleven Thousand Two Hundred and Twenty 

Four) for Drone and GIS Data processing from the United 

Kingdom, making a significant milestone in the company''s 
leading position within the drone technology and data analytics 

sphere. With a surge in demand for drone-based data collection 

solutions, DroneAcharya''s expertise in processing multi-sensor

[...]

Limited and Ved Computech Private Limited for purchase of drone equipment and 

development of drone eco system through development of drone related software. Also, the 

Company shall be entering into a separate agreement with both the above mentioned 

companies and shall be utilizing approx. 15,00,00,000/ (Rupees fifteen crores only) out of 

the proceeds received from its IPO and undertake all such relevant activities as are 

necessary for the execution of the said agreements. Further, the executive directors had 

been authorized to sign and execute the agreements with the aforementioned companies

[...]

The shareholders were informed that DAIL shall be entering into separate agreements with 

Micro Infratech Private Limited and Ved Computech Private Limited for purchase of drone 

equipment and development of drone eco system through development of drone related 

software and shall be utilizing approx. Rs. 15,00,00,000/ (Rupees fifteen crores only) out 

of the proceeds received from its IPO. Thus, the members have only noted utilization of 

approx. rupees fifteen crores only out of the IPO proceeds for the objects disclosed in the 

prospectus by purchase of drone equipment and development of drone eco system from